# OP \$40.00 3140725

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM503425 Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Wells Fargo Commercial Distribution Finance, LLC, successor in interest to GE Commercial Distribution Finance, LLC		12/20/2018	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Western Blue Corporation		
Street Address:	271 Waverley Oaks Road		
City:	Waltham		
State/Country:	MASSACHUSETTS		
Postal Code:	02452		
Entity Type:	Corporation: CALIFORNIA		

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3140725	PHYSICIANS @ HOME

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** 3128637848

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 3128637248

Email: sharon.elkin@goldbergkohn.com

Correspondent Name: Sharon Elkin - Paralegal Address Line 1: Goldberg Kohn Ltd.

Address Line 2: 55 E. Monroe, Suite 3300 Chicago, ILLINOIS 60603

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 6605.055

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Sharon Elkin - Paralegal

SIGNATURE: /sse/

**DATE SIGNED:** 12/26/2018

**Total Attachments: 2** 

source=Western Blue Termination Physicians#page1.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 006508 FRAME: 0916

900479135

source=Western Blue Termination Physicians#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 006508 FRAME: 0917

# TERMINATION OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

THIS TERMINATION OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS is made effective as of Decembr2s, 2018 by Wells Fargo Commercial Distribution Finance, LLC, successor in interest to GE Commercial Distribution Finance, LLC (the "Lender").

WHEREAS, Western Blue Corporation, a California corporation ("Western") granted Lender a security interest in the trademarks listed on Schedule A by instrument which was recorded in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on October 22, 2015 at Reel/Frame 5649/0981 (the "Trademarks").

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the Lender hereby terminates, releases, discharges and disclaims, any lien, security interest, pledge and/or assignment created in its favor in the Trademarks, and releases all of the Lender's right, title and interest in said Trademarks.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has caused this Termination of Security Interest to be executed by a duly authorized representative as of the date first written above.

> WELLS FARGO COMMERCIAL DISTRIBUTION FINANCE, LLC. successor in interest to GE Commercial Distribution Finance, LLC

Name: Fakuad Harrera Title: Dani Adamond Sugartical

2295360.1

# SCHEDULE A

# Registered Trademarks

	Trademark Registration	Date of	
Trademark	Number	Registration	Registered Owner
"PHYSICIANS@HOME"	Reg. No. 3140725	September 5, 2006	Western Blue
	_	•	Corporation